0270 A 1005-01, the available balance of 
which is sufficient to cover the cost of 
same.

This Contract, entered into this 31st 
day of December 1940.

Scope of this contract. The contrac­
tor shall furnish and deliver Shell Forg­
ings, * * * mm. How. * * *
for the consideration of two million one 
hundred and ninety-one thousand 
($2,191,000.00) dollars, in strict accord­
ance with the specifications, schedules 
and drawings, all of which are made a 
part hereof.

Changes. Where the supplies to be 
furnished are to be specially manufac­
tured in accordance with drawings and 
specifications, the contracting officer